



**The Clatterbridge
Cancer Centre**
NHS Foundation Trust

Clatterbridge Road
Bebington
Wirral
CH63 4JY

Tel: 0151 556 5000
Web: www.clatterbridgecc.nhs.uk

Date: 14 June 2022

Re: Freedom of Information Request
Ref: 151-2022

Thank you for your email dated the 04/05/2022, requesting information in relation to project work.

The information you require is as follows:

The response is not an exhaustive list of projects that are currently ongoing across the organisation.

- 1. A list of your current Projects and Programmes (for example IT Projects)? Associated timelines for those Projects and Programmes**

The projects undertaken with support from the PMO team are aligned to delivery of the Trust 5 year strategy and those currently underway are:

Project	Associated Timescale
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Urgent cancer care programme • Haem-onc rapid diagnostic service • Acute Medical & Oncology Model for CCCL • New Royal Hospital / LCL move • Aseptic pharmacy optimisation • Day ward integration • Interventional radiology development • CAR-T Development • MDT Infrastructure • CDC's • Genomics • Hotline infra-structure/CDU improvement 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 2-3 year programme • 12 month pilot • Implementation within next 6 months • 9 months • TBC • TBC • 2 year service development • Implementation within the next 12-18 months • TBC • TBC • TBC • 12 month project

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Telehealth implementation IO & Lung (collaborative project with Digital team) 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 12 month pilot
---	--

Additional projects are externally funded from Cheshire and Merseyside Cancer Alliance and Urgent and Emergency Care Network (UECN)

Project	Associated Timescale
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Acute Oncology Programme (CMCA funded) • Same Day Emergency Care (SDEC) – 3 pilot projects (UECN funded) 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 2-3 year programme • 12 month project – possible extension for a further 12 months

Digital Programmes of Work:

Project	Associated Timescale
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Clinical Transformation Programme • Meditech Upgrade • eConsent • eCorrespondence • Robotic Process Automation • Acute Oncology Alerts • eReferrals • Joiners, movers leavers • Patient Held Record – Amity • Somerset Cancer Registry – Phase 1 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • TBC • Dec 2026 • July 2022 • TBC • Dec 2025 • Dec 2022 • TBC • Dec 2022 • Jan 2023 • Aug 2022

2. **The current spend on Agency, temporary or Contingent Labour**
No spend in the last 3 years

3. **Copies of any business cases approved in the last 3 months:**
The Haemato-oncology Service Transfer (LUHFT Aintree-site to CCC) BC was approved in January 2022, however the document itself is exempt from sharing under section 43 of the Freedom of Information Act as is commercially sensitive.

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me on the email address provided below.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for this to be investigated internally.

If you are dissatisfied with the information you have received, you have the right to ask for an internal review.

Both processes will be handled in accordance with our Trust's Freedom of Information Policy and the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Internal investigation and internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: Freedom of Information Review, The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust, Clatterbridge Road, Bebington, Wirral, CH63 4JY

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal investigation/review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

In order for us to ensure customer satisfaction and to monitor compliance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we would be grateful if you could take a couple of minutes to complete a short feedback form via the link below:

<https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/H39RFMM>

Kind Regards,

The Information Governance Team
Contact Email: ccf-tr.foi@nhs.net